ABSOLUTE CM

1822

Type

CMM13-305x305x292-P
CMM13-457x457x292-P
CMM13-305x610x292-P
CMM13-457x610x292-P
CMM13-610x610x292-P
CMM13-762x610x292-P
CMT13-305x305x292-P
CMT13-457x457x292-P
CMT13-305x610x292-P
CMT13-457x610x292-P
CMT13-610x610x292-P
CMT13-762x610x292-P

Pressure drop: £10%

EN1822

H13
H13
H13
H13
H13
H13
H13
H13
H13
H13
H13
H13

Type -P = 1PU gasket placed upstream
Other sizes are available on request

ADVANTAGES

e Completely incinerable, no metal

used

<camfil

® Low to medium air velocity (up to 1,8
m/s)

® 100% leak-free, individually scan

tested

Application
Frame
Gasket
Media
Separator
Sealant

Recommended final
pressure drop

Max. final pressure drop
Max airflow

Max Temperature (°C)
Relative Humidity max

Comment

HEPA filter for standard applications
MDF

Polyurethane, endless foamed

Glass fiber

Hot-melt

Polyurethane
2x Initial pressure drop

800 Pa

Can be calculated on request
70°C

100%

All filter tested acc. to EN 1822 with individual protocol
Other options available: Galvanized frame on request

Dimensions WxHxD (mm) Airflow/pressure drop (m*/h/Pa) Area (m?) Weight (kg)
305x305x292 435/250 34 4,0
457x457x292 1050/250 8,5 8,0
305x610x292 935/250 73 72
457x610x292 1470/250 11,5 10,0
610x610x292 2050/250 16,0 13,0
762x610x292 2560/250 20,0 16,2
305x305x292 535/250 4,7 50
457x457x292 1260/250 116 10,0
305x610x292 1155/250 10,1 9,0
457x610x292 1800/250 158 12,0
610x610x292 2450/250 213 15,0
762x610x292 3110/250 27,1 18,0
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As part of our program for continuous improvement, Camfil reserves the right to change specifications without notice.

2025-01-10



